					Number	Page of Pages
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION O		OF CON	OF CONTRACT		CFOPD-18-C-022	
2. Amendment/Modification Number	3. Effective Date	•	ion/Purchase R		5. Solicitation Caption Senior Network Securit	
Modification 5 6. Issued by:	See 16 C below		RK165819-V2 Engineer II 7. Administered by (If other than line 6)			
b. Issued by:	Code	7. Admi	nistered by (if o	iner than line	6)	
Office of the Chief Financial Of	fficer					
Office of Contracts	~~					
1100 4 th Street, S.W. Suite E62 Washington, D.C. 20024	20					
202-442-7012 - main						
8. Name and Address of Contractor (N	lo. street, city, county, state and zip cc	de)	9A. Amendm	ent of Solicita	tion No.	
Networking for Future, Inc.			9B. Dated (See Item 11)			
1331 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 1210			10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.			
Washington, DC 20004						
Phone: 202-266-4741 Hess Fatemi – CEO				CFOPD-18-C-022		
hess Fatemi – CEO hfatemi@nffinc.com						
			10B. Dated (S			
Code	Facility 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES 1		IENTS OF SOL		May 31, 2018	
The above numbered solicitation is a	amended as set forth in item 14. The h				∏ is extended ∏ i	s not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this a (a) By completing Items 8 and 15 and re submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fa	amendment prior to the hour and date sturning copies of the am	specified in tl endment: (b)	he solicitation or By acknowledgir	as amended, l g receipt of th	by one of the following s amendment on eac	g methods: h copy of the offer
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNAT YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amend	ED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS	PRIOR TO T	HE HOUR AND	DATE SPECIF	IED MAY RESULT II	N REJECTION OF
makes reference to the solicitation and th	nis amendment, and is received prior t				a or lax, provided ear	chiletter of telegram
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data	a (If Required)					
13	. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO M				RS,	
	IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/C ed pursuant to (Specify Authority):					
N	2008 and Section F.2.1 – Option to E tract/order is modified to reflect the a				in paving office apr	propriation data
etc.) set forth in item 14, p	oursuant to the DC Financial Respor	sibility and I				- spinatori dutu
	nent is entered into pursuant to auth					
D. Other (Specify type of mod	.,					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	is not is required to	sign this do	cument and retu	ırn <u>1</u> cop	y to the issuing office	
						ce.
14. Description of Amendment/Modific	ation (Organized by UCF Section he	eadings, incl	uding solicitatio	n/contract sub	ject matter where fe	
		-	uding solicitatio	n/contract sub	ject matter where fo	
		-	uding solicitatio	n/contract sub	oject matter where fe	
		-	uding solicitatio	n/contract sub	ject matter where fe	
The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F.	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T	on 5: erm of the	Contract, th	e District h	ereby exercises	easible.) Option Year 3
The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur	Contract, th	e District h period is n	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3.	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The
The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur	Contract, th	e District h period is n	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3.	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The
 The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the 	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60	Contract, th	e District h period is n	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3.	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The
The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022 a contract is increased by \$3	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60	Contract, th	e District h period is n	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3.	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The
The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022 a contract is increased by \$3	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60	Contract, th	e District h period is n	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3.	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The
The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022 e contract is increased by \$3 nditions shall remain unchan	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60 ged.	Contract, th nding for this to an amou	e District h period is n nt not to ex	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3.	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The
The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022 a contract is increased by \$3	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60 ged.	Contract, th nding for this to an amou	e District h period is n nt not to ex	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3.	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The
 The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the B. All other terms and con 	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022 e contract is increased by \$3 nditions shall remain unchan ALL OTHER TERMS AND CO	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60 ged. DNDITIONS erenced in It	Contract, th nding for this to an amoun S REMAIN UN em 9A or 10A ro	e District h period is n nt not to ex CHANGED emain unchar	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3 ceed \$1,251,34	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The 8.80.
 The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the B. All other terms and con 	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022 e contract is increased by \$3 nditions shall remain unchan ALL OTHER TERMS AND CO	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60 ged. DNDITIONS erenced in It	Contract, th nding for this to an amoun	e District h period is n nt not to ex CHANGED emain unchar	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3 ceed \$1,251,34	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The 8.80.
 The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the B. All other terms and con Except as provided herein, all terms and 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type of Joshua Brush - Director)	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022 e contract is increased by \$3 nditions shall remain unchan ALL OTHER TERMS AND CO nd conditions of the document is refor print) of Accounting	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60 ged. DNDITIONS erenced in It 16A. Name of Dorothy White	Contract, the nding for this to an amount REMAIN UN em 9A or 10A re of Contracting C	e District h period is n nt not to ex CHANGED emain unchar	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3 ceed \$1,251,34 ged and in full force	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The 8.80. e and effect.
for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the B. All other terms and con Except as provided herein, all terms an 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type of	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022 e contract is increased by \$3 nditions shall remain unchan ALL OTHER TERMS AND CO nd conditions of the document is refor print) of Accounting	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60 ged. DNDITIONS erenced in It 16A. Name of Dorothy White	Contract, th nding for this to an amoun S REMAIN UN em 9A or 10A re of Contracting C	e District h period is n nt not to ex CHANGED emain unchar	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3 ceed \$1,251,34	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The 8.80. e and effect. <u>nthony A. Stover, CPP</u> I6C. Date Signed
 The District intends to achieve A. Pursuant to Section F. for the period of June 3 cumulative value of the B. All other terms and con Except as provided herein, all terms and 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type of Joshua Brush - Director)	the following with Modification 2.1 – Option to Extend the T 3, 2021 through June 2, 2022 e contract is increased by \$3 nditions shall remain unchan ALL OTHER TERMS AND CO nd conditions of the document is reformed or print) of Accounting	on 5: erm of the 2. The fur 24,521.60 ged. DNDITIONS erenced in It 16A. Name of Dorothy White	Contract, the nding for this to an amount REMAIN UN em 9A or 10A re of Contracting C	e District h period is n nt not to ex CHANGED emain unchar Officer	ereby exercises ot to exceed \$3 ceed \$1,251,34	easible.) Option Year 3 24,521.60. The 8.80. e and effect.